
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0695 Name: 2017 ARFC Contract Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/17/2019 Health and Community Wellness

On agenda: Final action:8/7/2019 8/7/2019

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Health and Community Wellness
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Contract with Sub-recipient
Purpose: To increase funds to provide housing assistance and supportive services to persons with
HIV/AIDS within the Newark Eligible Metropolitan Statistical Area (NEMSA).
Entity Name:  AIDS Resource Foundation for Children
Entity Address:  77 Academy Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Contract Amount: Not to exceed $1,161,536.13
Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Housing
Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)
Account Code Line:  2016 Budget/Department of Health and Community Wellness/NW051-G18-
2H6M0-A-72030-B2016
Contract Period:  January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(X) Fair & Open  (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (X) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale  (X) Grant   (X) Sub-recipient   (   ) N/A
Additional Information:
Original Resolution 7R5-c adopted on March 15, 2017, for a contract amount not to exceed
$1,155,397.00.
The First Amendment to increase the contract amount by $6,139.13 for a total contract amount not to
exceed $1,161,536.13.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council8/7/2019 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

